02-05-2002

101972183

1275 Pennsylvania Ave., NW Washington, DC 20004-2415 tel 202.383.0100 fax 202.637.3593 www.sablaw.com



January 25, 2002

## **VIA MESSENGER**

1.25.08 **BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4 Assignment Division** U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320

Arlington, Virginia 22202 Re: Nivel Parts & Manufacturing Co.

> Trademark Assignment Our File No. 15355.0001



01-25-2002 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #11

Dear Sir or Madam:

This letter includes all information as required by Trademark Manual of Examining Procedure § 503.05(d) for cover sheet requirements under 37 C.F.R. § 3.31 for recordation of trademarks. Please record the Certificate of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation as set forth in paragraph 4 below:

- Name of conveying party: TEK Cart, a California partnership. 1)
- Name and address of receiving party: Nivel Parts & 2) Manufacturing Co., a Delaware corporation; 13300 Vantage Way, Jacksonville, Florida 32213.
- 3) Nature of conveyance: Assignment.
- Please record the attached Trademark Assignment against U.S. 4) Trademark Registration No. 2,097,574.
- Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 5) document should be mailed:

00000107 2097574

01 FC:481

40.00 DP

Austin

Elisabeth A. Langworthy, Esquire Sutherland Asbill & Brennan LLP 1275 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-2415

WO 74106.1

Atlanta

New York

Tallahassee

Washington, DC



- 6) Total number of trademark registrations against which to record the Assignment: 1 (one).
- 7) Total fee enclosed: \$40.00.
- 8) If the enclosed payment is insufficient, please draw the deficiency from our Deposit Account No. 19-5029. A duplicate copy of this letter is enclosed for charging purposes.
- 9) To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy of the document is a true copy of the document.
- 10) Total number of pages to be recorded: <u>5</u>.

Respectfully submitted,

SUTHERLAND ASBILL & BRENNAN LLP

Elisabeth A. Langworthy

**Enclosures** 

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made the 13<sup>n</sup> day of January, 2000, between TEK CART, a general partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, with its principal place of business at 1750 Mojave View Circle, Corona, California 91720 U.S.A. ("the Assignor"), and NIVEL PARTS & MANUFACTURING CO., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 13300 Vantage Way, Jacksonville, Florida 32213 U.S.A. ("the Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor has adopted and used in the United States the trademark listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's rights in and to the Trademark and any registration thereof, and the goodwill associated with such Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee all rights, title and interests in and to the Trademark and registrations, together with the goodwill of the business which is symbolized by the Trademark, and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringement thereof.

The Assignor hereby agrees to give, execute and/or deliver any document, notice, agreement or other evidence of assignment as may be necessary, in the reasonable judgment of Assignee, to evidence or effectuate the foregoing.

Signed sealed and delivered before me this 1012 day of January, 2000:

TEK CART

Kım Lav

Partner

By: Greg Lawson

Partner

310005.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002436 FRAME: 0985

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	)
$\mathcal{J}$	)
COUNTY OF KIVERSIDE	)

Before me, a Notary Public within and for said County and State, personally appeared the above named Tek Cart by Kim Lawson and Greg Lawson, its partners, who acknowledge that they did sign the foregoing instrument and that the same is the free act and deed of said partnership, and the free act and deed of such partner.



Notary Public

Signed sealed and delivered before me this /3 day of January, 2000:

NIVEL PARTS & MANUFACTURING CO.

By:

Patrick A. McGrogan

President

STATE OF FLORIDA )

COUNTY OF DUVAL )

Before me, a Notary Public within and for said County and State, personally appeared the above named Nivel Parts & Manufacturing Co., by Patrick A. McGrogan, its President, who acknowledges that he did sign the foregoing instrument and that the same is the free act and deed of said corporation and the free act and deed of such officer.

Notary Publi

\_\_\_\_

Personally Known OR Produced Identification
Type of Identification Produced

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF FLORIDA My Commission Engires May 8, 2001 CCS 018883

310005.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002436 FRAME: 0986

## **SCHEDULE A**

	REGISTRATION	REGISTRATION	INTERNATIONAL	
MARK	NUMBER	DATE	CLASS	
Letters "TC" in stylized form	2097574	September 16, 1997	012	

310005.1

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 01/25/2002 REEL: 002436 FRAME: 0987